Vers: 19April2023

MSROC Spring Meeting Agenda

Virtual Meeting

Date: Thursday 27 April 2023 - 1000-1300 PDT

Zoom Link:

https://washington.zoom.us/j/98045701591?pwd=QjFazVVtV2hlYTBUMUSYTEFKWUVSdz09

All Times Pacific Daylight Savings Time (PDT)

1000

1015
1025

1110

1125

NLT 1300

Call to order: John Orcutt / Chair
= Introductions
= Code of Conduct — Doug Russell / UNOLS
= Chair Report — John Orcutt
=  MSROC Membership Changes — Doug Russell
UNOLS Report — Doug Russell
LDEO Update — Sean Higgins/LDEO
e 2023 R/V Langseth Operations,
e 2024 & beyond plans for R/V Marcus G. Langseth
e Replacement vessel update
Seismic Science Mission Requirements Survey Update — Lindsay Lowe-
Worthington / UNM
Other MSROC Issues:
e Portable MCS System Update — Lee Ellett / SIO
e Plans for the Fall/AGU Meeting—what would folks like to see besides
business side of things?
e Early Career Scientists — what can MSROC do to assist / mentor / train?
e MSROC discussion on where MG&G program is going and MSROC's role
given the NSF and LDEO updates?
e Town Hall Meeting(s)? — something we talked about briefly at the
December 2022 MSROC meeting
e Other topics of interest?

Action Item Review

Meeting adjourned
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