

Vers: 19April2023

MSROC Spring Meeting Agenda Virtual Meeting

Date: Thursday 27 April 2023 - 1000-1300 PDT Zoom Link: https://washington.zoom.us/j/98045701591?pwd=QjFaZVVtV2hIYTBuMU5YTEFKWUVSdz09

All Times Pacific Daylight Savings Time (PDT)

1000	Call to order: John Orcutt / Chair Introductions
	 Code of Conduct – Doug Russell / UNOLS
	 Chair Report – John Orcutt
	 MSROC Membership Changes – Doug Russell
1015	UNOLS Report – Doug Russell
1025	LDEO Update – Sean Higgins/LDEO
	• 2023 R/V Langseth Operations,
	• 2024 & beyond plans for R/V Marcus G. Langseth
	Replacement vessel update
1110	Seismic Science Mission Requirements Survey Update – Lindsay Lowe-
	Worthington / UNM
1125	Other MSROC Issues:
	 Portable MCS System Update – Lee Ellett / SIO
	 Plans for the Fall/AGU Meeting—what would folks like to see besides
	business side of things?
	 Early Career Scientists – what can MSROC do to assist / mentor / train? MSROC discussion on where MG&G program is going and MSROC's role given the NSF and LDEO updates?
	 Town Hall Meeting(s)? – something we talked about briefly at the
	December 2022 MSROC meeting
	Other topics of interest?
	Action Item Review
NLT 1300	Meeting adjourned



Vers: 19April2023